
600k Hendersonville – Pickens – Toccoa – Seneca 

Anderson – Fountain Inn – Landrum

    0km   start: 03/21 06:00

C-T = Control Total

600k Hendersonville NC – Pickens SC

Total C-T Turn Go   on road

.0 .0 Right 1.0 Sugarloaf Rd

1.0 1.0 Right .1 Howard Gap Rd

1.1 1.1 Right .8 N Allen Rd

1.9 1.9 Left .2 Dana Rd

2.1 2.1 Right .9 Mid Allen Rd

3.0 3.0 Right .1 Tracy Grove Rd

3.1 3.1 Left 1.4 S Allen Rd

4.5 4.5 Right .2 Upward Rd

4.7 4.7 Left .5 Allen Rd

5.2 5.2 Continue .4 Old Spartanburg to US-176 (do not turn)

5.6 5.6 Left .3 US-176

5.9 5.9 Right .5 W Blue Ridge Rd

6.4 6.4 Left .0 Roper Rd

6.4 6.4 Right 2.3 Mine Gap Rd

8.7 8.7 Right .6 Zirconia Rd – NO Sign

9.3 9.3 Left 4.0 NC-225 S / Greenville Hwy

Stay in Center lane to access NC-225

13.3 13.3 Right 1.0 Bobs Creek / NC-225 S

14.3 14.3 Left 2.3 to US-25 S

next turn on fast downhill

16.6 16.6 Right 4.2 Gap Creek Rd

20.8 20.8 Left 2.7 Devils Fork Rd

23.5 23.5 Left 2.1 River Falls Rd

25.6 25.6 Left .6 SC-11 N / US-276 S

26.2 26.2 Right 2.2 Moody Bridge Rd

28.4 28.4 Right 3.5 Talley Bridge Rd

31.9 31.9 Left .4 SC-11 S / SC-8 E

32.3 32.3 Left 13.0 SC-8 E

45.3 45.3 Left .3 Hampton Ave

45.6 45.6 Right Control – any store – Hardee's

into    73km    open: 03/21 08:09

Control  (46mi)   close: 03/21 10:52



600K

Total C-T Turn Go on road

45.6 .0 Left .1 Hampton Ave

45.7 .1 Left .2 Cedar Rock

45.9 .3 Right .1 Court

46.0 .4 Left .9 Main

46.9 1.3 Left .6 Wolf Creek School

47.5 1.9 BearRight 2.6 

50.1 4.5 Left .2 Gillespie

50.3 4.7 Right .1 

50.4 4.8 Left .9 Woodside

51.3 5.7 Right .1 Woodside / St Phillips

51.4 5.8 Left .6 

52.0 6.4 Right 2.7 Belle Shoals

54.7 9.1 Left .7 SC-137 / Main

55.4 9.8 BearRight .1 Seneca

55.5 9.9 Straight 3.1 Old Seneca

58.6 13.0 Right 1.7 Jones Mill

60.3 14.7 Left 1.6 

61.9 16.3 Right 5.8 SC-183

67.7 22.1 Left 2.1 Wolfe Stake Church

69.8 24.2 Left .1 Country Junction

69.9 24.3 BearRight 1.2 SC-24

71.1 25.5 Left 2.2 SC-11

73.3 27.7 Right 2.2 E Main St

75.5 29.9 Left 4.5 S Maple St / State Rd S-37-36

80.0 34.4 Right 3.1 Ramsey Creek Rd / T U 37 / Cobb Bridge

83.1 37.5 BearRight 1.9 Cobb Bridge

85.0 39.4 Right .6 US-76 W

85.6 40.0 Left 6.4 Unity Church  S-37-90

92.0 46.4 Right 2.2 Cleveland Pike S-37-160 – NO Sign

94.2 48.6 Left 5.2 GA-184 S

99.4 53.8 Left .1 

99.5 53.9 Continue 1.3 GA 17Alt S / Big A Rd

100.8 55.2 Right 

into   162km    open: 03/21 10:46

Control (101mi)   close: 03/21 16:48

Pickens SC – Toccoa GA

Allgood Bridge

Amberwood

Morningside (at top of hill)(St Phillips goes right)

Wahalla Hwy / SC-183

E Tugalo St

Control – any store – Toccoa



600K

Total C-T Turn Go on road

100.8 .0 Continue .7 GA 17Alt S / Big A Rd

101.5 .7 Left 3.4 Oak Valley Rd

104.9 4.1 Left 1.2 Red Rock Rd

106.1 5.3 Right 8.0 US-123 N

114.1 13.3 Right .3 

114.4 13.6 BearLeft .9 Phillip Lear

115.3 14.5 Cross .0 Dr Johns

115.3 14.5 Straight 1.6 Cedar Wood Ranch

116.9 16.1 Left .4 Barrett Way

117.3 16.5 Left .1 Greenfield

117.4 16.6 Right 2.7 Retreat

120.1 19.3 Right 1.0 SC-24 E – NO Sign

121.1 20.3 Left 2.3 Return Church

123.4 22.6 Right 1.9 Sam Brown

125.3 24.5 Left .9 

126.2 25.4 Right .6 Strawberry Farm

126.8 26.0 Right 2.2 Campbell Bridge / SR-S-37-204

129.0 28.2 Right 1.4 Friendship

130.4 29.6 Left 3.1 Martin Creek

133.5 32.7 Left .1 JP Stevens

Caution entering store – sharp edge on concrete
133.6 32.8 Left Control – Store – Quick Stop

into   215km    open: 03/21 12:21

Control (134mi)   close: 03/21 20:20

Toccoa GA – Seneca SC

Chauga

Tokeena / SC-59



600K Seneca SC – Anderson SC

Total C-T Turn Go on road

133.6 .0 Right .1 JP Stevens Rd/State Rd S-37-65

133.7 .1 Left 1.8 Cherry

135.5 1.9 Right 1.9 W Queen / Camp

137.4 3.8 Right .4 Twin Lakes

137.8 4.2 Left 3.8 

141.6 8.0 Right .1 SC-187 – NO Sign

141.7 8.1 Left 4.8 Centerville

146.5 12.9 Left 1.2 

147.7 14.1 Right 2.2 Dixon

149.9 16.3 Left .6 Whitehall

150.5 16.9 Right .9 Singer

151.4 17.8 Left .4 Camellia – NO Sign

151.8 18.2 Right 1.7 

153.5 19.9 Right .2 Main

153.7 20.1 Left .8 Calhoun

154.5 20.9 Right .3 US-29 Business

154.8 21.2 Left .2 Orr

155.0 21.4 Continue 1.2 

156.2 22.6 Right 1.3 Snow

157.5 23.9 Right .0 US-29

157.5 23.9 Left Control – store – Anderson

into   253km    open: 03/21 13:32

Control (158mi)   close: 03/21 22:52

Fants Grove – NO Sign

Old Pearman Dairy

Bleckley

Old Williamston



600K Anderson SC – Fountain Inn SC

Total C-T Turn Go on road

157.5 .0 Right .1 US-29

157.6 .1 Left 2.3 Whiten

159.9 2.4 Continue 3.9 Blue Ridge Ave

163.8 6.3 Right .2 

164.0 6.5 Continue 8.4 River / Cooley Bridge

172.4 14.9 Right 1.7 Pearson

174.1 16.6 Continue 7.0 

181.1 23.6 Left 1.0 Fairview / Hickory Tavern

182.1 24.6 Right 2.6 Tall Pines

184.7 27.2 Left .1 

184.8 27.3 Continue 1.0 

185.8 28.3 Continue .1 Fairview St

185.9 28.4 Right Control – Waffle House – Fountain Inn

Control   299km    open: 03/21 14:59

(186mi)   close: 03/22 01:56

Breazeale – NO Sign

McKelvey

Greenpond

Fairview Street Exd



600K

Total C-T Turn Go on road

185.9 .0 Right .1 Fairview St

186.0 .1 Left .2 Patton

186.2 .3 Left .1 Georgia

186.3 .4 Right .7 Valley View

187.0 1.1 Left .0 Main

187.0 1.1 Right .7 Howard

187.7 1.8 BearRight 1.1 Fountain Inn

188.8 2.9 Right .2 Goldsmith

189.0 3.1 Left 1.3 Jones Mill

190.3 4.4 Left 1.6 

191.9 6.0 Right 2.4 Lee Vaughn / SC-417

194.3 8.4 Right 1.4 SC-146 / SC-147

195.7 9.8 Left 1.7 SC-417

197.4 11.5 Left 1.3 SC-101

198.7 12.8 Right 2.6 

201.3 15.4 Left 5.5 College

206.8 20.9 Straight 1.2 

208.0 22.1 Straight 1.5 S 77 /Pine Ridge

209.5 23.6 Left 2.4 SC-358 / Holly Springs

211.9 26.0 Stay Right 5.3 SC-357

217.2 31.3 Stay Left 3.8 

221.0 35.1 Right 6.0 SC-14

227.0 41.1 Left .2 Howard Ave

227.2 41.3 Left

into   366km    open: 03/21 17:04

Control (227mi)   close: 03/22 06:24

Fountain Inn SC – Landrum SC

Scuffletown

Reidville Sharon

S 62 / Spencer / Duncan Reidsville

S 76 / Goodjoin

Control – Store – Landrum



600K

Total C-T Turn Go on road

227.2 .0 Left 4.1 US-176

231.3 4.1 BearLeft 14.9 US-176

246.2 19.0 Right .4 Old Spartanburg Rd

246.6 19.4 Continue .5 Allen Rd

247.1 19.9 Right .2 Upward Rd

247.3 20.1 Left 1.4 S Allen Rd

248.7 21.5 Right .1 Tracy Grove Rd

248.8 21.6 Left .9 Mid Allen Rd

249.7 22.5 Left .2 Dana Rd

249.9 22.7 Right .8 N Allen Rd

250.7 23.5 Left .1 Howard Gap Rd

250.8 23.6 Left .9 Sugarloaf Rd

251.7 24.5 Left Control – Hendersonville NC

into   405km    open: 03/21 18:18

Control (252mi)   close: 03/22 09:00

Landrum SC – Hendersonville NC



600K Hendersonville – Glen Alpine

Total C-T Turn Go on road

251.7 .0 Right .1 Sugarloaf Rd

251.8 .1 Left .1 Old Chimney Rock Rd

251.9 .2 Right .7 Waddell Dr

252.6 .9 Left 3.8 Sugarloaf Rd

256.4 4.7 Left 1.1 Ridge Rd

257.5 5.8 Left .5 

258.0 6.3 Right 1.2 N Ridge Rd

259.2 7.5 Left .8 Pilot Mountain Rd

260.0 8.3 Right 5.5 US-64 E

265.5 13.8 Right 10.0 US-64 / US-74

275.5 23.8 Left 9.0 Bills Creek Rd

284.5 32.8 Left 1.2 Cove Rd

285.7 34.0 Continue 4.1 Montford Cove Rd

289.8 38.1 Continue .1 Sugar Hill Rd

289.9 38.2 Right 4.1 

294.0 42.3 Left 1.9 Old US Hwy 221

295.9 44.2 Right .4 Glenwood Dr  - Just after School

296.3 44.6 Left 1.9 Old Glenwood Rd

298.2 46.5 Right 2.1 Marlow

300.3 48.6 Right 2.4 NC-226 S

302.7 51.0 Left 2.2 Pinnacle Church Rd – Dog Caution

304.9 53.2 Right .9 Muddy Creek Rd

305.8 54.1 Continue .7 Pinnacle Church Rd

306.5 54.8 Left .1 

306.6 54.9 Right 2.1 Morning Star Church Rd

308.7 57.0 Continue .9 Mt Olive Church Rd

309.6 57.9 Right 4.2 Jamestown Rd

313.8 62.1 Left Control – Glen Alpine NC

into   505km    open: 03/21 21:38

Control (314mi)   close: 03/22 15:40

Laycock Rd

Mudcut Rd

Dysartsville Rd



600K Glen Alpine – Old Fort

Total C-T Turn Go on road

313.8 .0 Right .1 Jamestown Rd

313.9 .1 Right .1 

314.0 .2 Right .9 

314.9 1.1 Left .5 US-70 W/Carbon City Rd

315.4 1.6 Right .5 Old Mill St

315.9 2.1 Right .1 Catawba St

316.0 2.2 Left .6 

316.6 2.8 Continue 3.8 Powerhouse Rd

320.4 6.6 Left 1.4 N Powerhouse Rd

321.8 8.0 Right 2.2 

324.0 10.2 Left 3.1 NC-126 W

327.1 13.3 BearRight 1.6 Wildlife Rd

328.7 14.9 Right 2.6 Old Hwy 10 – NO Sign

331.3 17.5 Continue .9 Memorial Park Rd

332.2 18.4 Right 1.9 US-70 W/E Court St

334.1 20.3 BearRight .6 W Court St

334.7 20.9 BearLeft 1.8 W Tate St / Nix Creek

336.5 22.7 Right 3.3 Nix Creek Rd – at top of hill – NO Sign

339.8 26.0 Right 3.7 

343.5 29.7 Left 3.0 

346.5 32.7 Left 1.8 US-70 W/E Main St

348.3 34.5 Left .5 Catawba Ave

348.8 35.0 Continue .1 Bat Cave Rd

348.9 35.1 Right Control – Old Fort NC

into   562km    open: 03/21 23:32

Control (349mi)   close: 03/22 19:28

Reep Dr

Reep Dr

Linville St

Benfields Landing Rd

Lytle Mountain Rd – NO Sign

Greenlee Rd



600K Old Fort – Hendersonville

Total C-T Turn Go on road

348.9 .0 Right .4 Bat Cave Rd

349.3 .4 BearRight 6.3 Bat Cave Rd

355.6 6.7 Continue 4.8 Old Fort Rd

360.4 11.5 Left 6.9 NC-9 S

367.3 18.4 Left .2 NC-9 S/US-74 ALT E

367.5 18.6 Right 5.5 US-64 W

373.0 24.1 Left .8 Pilot Mountain Rd

373.8 24.9 Right 1.2 N Ridge Rd

375.0 26.1 Left .5 

375.5 26.6 Right 1.1 Ridge Rd

376.6 27.7 Right 3.8 Sugarloaf Rd

380.4 31.5 Right .7 Waddell Dr

381.1 32.2 Left .1 Old Chimney Rock Rd

381.2 32.3 Right .1 Sugarloaf Rd

381.3 32.4 Left Control – Hendersonville NC

into   614km    open: 03/22 00:48

Control (381mi)   close: 03/22 22:00

To Report DNF and travel intentions to finish: 

call 980.224.3747 - Tony Goodnight

For Emergencies use 911 type services

This event has no official Sag Support

Laycock Rd


